Datum
25.04.25

26.04.25

27.04.25
02.05.25

03.05.25

04.05.25
06.05.25

08.05.25
09.05.25

10.05.25

11.05.25
12.05.25

16.05.25

17.05.25

21.05.25
23.05.25

Fr

Sa

So
Fr

Sa

So
Di

Do
Fr

Sa

So
Mo

Fr

Sa

Mi
Fr

Uhrzeit

Heim

18:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang

18:30 SG Oy/Nesselwang

11:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang 2

13:30 (SG) Oy/Nesselwang 2

15:30 (SG) Oy/Nesselwang

16:00 SG Geltnachtal

11:00 TV Oy

16:00 FC Nesselwang

16:00 TV Oy 3

16:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang 3

16:00 TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg 2
17:15 SG Oy/Nesselwang 1

18:30 SSV Wertach ( Flex )

09:30 - 11:00 Uhr Korbball Heimturnier
09:30 TV Oy

09:30 TV Oy - Kinderfestival

09:30 TV Oy - Kinderfestival

09:30 TV Oy - Kinderfestival

09:30 TV Oy - Kinderfestival

10:00 FSV Marktoberdorf 2 - Kinderfestival

10:00 FC Thingau e.V. - Kinderfestival
11:00 TV Oy 2

13:30 TSV Sulzberg 2

15:30 TSV Sulzberg

15:45 SG Geltnachtal

14:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang

18:00 TSV Pfronten

18:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang 2

18:30 (SG) Oy/Nesselwang 2

17:00 TV Oy

17:00 FC Nesselwang 2

17:00 JFG Ostallgdu Nord 3 (n.A.)
18:30 (SG) Oy/Nesselwang

19:30 TSV Buching-Trauchgau

10:00 JSG Giinztal

10:00 1. FC Tannheim - Kinderfestival
10:00 FC Thingau e.V. 2 - Kinderfestival
11:00 TSV Pfronten 2

15:00 FC Hofen

10:00 1. FC Tannheim

17:00 -19:00 Uhr Korbball Heimturnier
17:00 FC Fussen 3

16:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang 3

16:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang 2

16:00 SG RoRhaupten/Rieden

Gast
TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg
TSV Pfronten
FC Thalhofen 2
SV 29 Kempten
TSV Dietmannsried
SG Oy/Nesselwang
VfB Durach
TV Oy
TSV Pfronten 2
FC Buchloe
SG Oy/Nesselwang 2
TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg 1
SG Oy/Nesselwang

Kinderfestival

SV Wald

TSV 1921 Gorisried
TV Oy

FC Nesselwang

TV Oy 2

TV Oy

FC Thalhofen 3

(SG) Oy/Nesselwang 2
(SG) Oy/Nesselwang
SG Oy/Nesselwang
FC Hofen

SG Oy/Nesselwang 1
SG Tannenbichl 2
SV Lenzfried 2

TSV Lengenwang

TV Oy 3

SG Oy/Nesselwang 3
SV Lenzfried

SG Oy/Nesselwang
SG Oy/Nesselwang
TV Oy

TV Oy 2

SG Oy/Nesselwang 2
SG Oy/Nesselwang
sg Oy/Nesselwang 1

SG Oy/Nesselwang 1
FC Thalhofen 3

JFG Ostallgéu Nord 2
SG Oy/Nesselwang 1

16:00 TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg - Kind TV Oy

16:30 SVO Germaringen 2
17:30 SG Oy/Nesselwang
19:00 TV Oy

18:30 SG Oy/Nesselwang
10:00 SG Thingau-Gorisried

TV Oy 2

FSV Marktoberdorf
SGWaltenhofen-Hegge
TSV 1921 Schwangau
SG Oy/Nesselwang

10:00 TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg - Kind TV Oy
10:00 TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg 3 - Kit TV Oy 2

13:00 -15:00 Uhr Korbball Heimturnier
13:00 TSV Heising Il

13:30 TSV Altusried

17:30 TV Oy

16:00 TV Oy 3

17:00 TV Oy

(SG) Oy/Nesselwang 2
(SG) Oy/Nesselwang
FC Thalhofen

TSV 1921 Schwangau
FC Thalhofen 2

Mannschaft
B
A

D2
2.M
1.M

C

E1

E1

E3
D3
D2

D1

B

KB

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F2

G

E2
2.M
1.M

A
B

D1
D2
2.M

E1

E3
D3
1.M

A

C

F1

F2
D2

B

D1
KB
D1
D3
D2
D1

F1

E2

B
032

A

C

G

F2
KB
2.M
1M
E1
E3
E1

Ort

Oy

Oy
Nwg

Oy

Nwg

Oy

Oy
Oy



24.05.25

25.05.25

27.05.25

30.05.25

31.05.25

04.06.25
06.06.25

07.06.25

27.06.25
28.06.25

01.07.25

Sa

So

Di

Fr

Sa

Mi
Fr

Sa

Fr
Sa

Di

16:00 FC Thalhofen 2
17:30 SVO Germaringen 3
18:30 1. FC Tannheim (flex)

09:00 -12:00 Uhr Korbball Heimturnier

10:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang

10:00 TSV Pfronten - Kinderfestival

SG Oy/Nesselwang 2
SG Oy/Nesselwang 3
SG Oy/Nesselwang

SG Trauchgau/ Buching
TV Oy

10:00 TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg 3 - Kit TV Oy 2

11:00 TV Oy 2

14:45 SG Oy/Nesselwang 1
11:00 SG RofRhaupten/Rieden
13:00 SG Waltenhofen-Hegge 2
15:00 SG Waltenhofen-Hegge

17:00 -19:00 Uhr Korbball Heimturnier

18:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang 2

18:00 TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg 1

16:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang 3
17:15 SG Oy/Nesselwang 1
18:00 TSV Pfronten

18:00 1. FC Tannheim - Kinderfestival
18:30 TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg

19:00 TSV Pfronten

09:30 -11:00 Uhr Korbball Heimturnier

09:30 TV Oy 2

09:30 TV Oy 2 - Kinderfestival
09:30 TV Oy 2 - Kinderfestival
09:30 TV Oy 2 - Kinderfestival
09:30 FC Fissen - Kinderfestival

10:00 TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg 3

11:00 TV Oy 2

10:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang
11:00 SG Tannenbichl 2
13:30 (SG) Oy/Nesselwang 2
18:30 SG Oy/Nesselwang
18:00 SG Oy/Nesselwang
18:30 SG Oy/Nesselwang
13:30 FC Altstadten 2

15:30 FC Kempten 2

16:00 TV Oy 3

08:45 -13:30 Uhr Korbball Heimturnier
10:00 TSV Pfronten - Kinderfestival
17:00 -18:30 Uhr Korbball Heimturnier

BSK Olympia Neugablonz 3
FC Fissen 3

SG Oy/Nesselwang

(SG) Oy/Nesselwang 2
(SG) Oy/Nesselwang

TSV Seeg-Hopferau-Eisenberg 2
SG Oy/Nesselwang 1

JFG Muhlbachtal 3

TSV Pfronten

TV Oy

TV Oy

SG Oy/Nesselwang

SG Oy/Nesselwang

Kinderfestival

FC Thalhofen 2

TV Oy 2

TSV RoRhaupten

TV Oy

TV Oy 3

SpVgg Kaufbeuren 2

SG Geltnachtal

SG Oy/Nesselwang 2

(SG) Blaichach-Burgberg 2
JSG Ginztal

SSV Wertach ( Flex )

SG Geltnachtal

(SG) Oy/Nesselwang 2
(SG) Oy/Nesselwang

SV Rieden am Forggensee

TV Oy

D2
D3

KB

F1
F2
E2
D1

2.M
1.M
KB
D2
D1
D3
D1
E1

KB
F2
F2
F2
F2
F1
E3
E2

D2
2M

2.M
1M
E3
KB

KB

Oy
Nwg

Oy
Nwg

Oy
Nwg

Oy
Oy

Oy
Nwg

Oy
Nwg
Nwg

Oy

Oy



